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 Learning and Caring for Life 
 

 

 

2024 Term 3, End of Week 6 Roundup     

                                                 

It’s hard to believe we are over half way through the term. 

There are only four more weeks to go until the holidays. 

Looking at the “Upcoming Events”, there is quite a lot 

happening between now and the end of term. 

 

Book Week Parade 

Thank you to all the families and community members who 

came out to watch the students in the parade last Friday. 

The costumes were amazing. It was lovely to see the effort 

that everyone went to.  

 

Pupil Free Day & School Closure Reminders 

Tomorrow is a Pupil Free Day (Friday 30th August). The 

school is closed for students, while the teachers undertake 

professional development and training. Monday is a 

School Closure for everyone (Monday 2nd September). 

Please contact OSHC and make bookings through the 

Spike app if you require care for your child/children. 

 

Parent Survey 

The annual parent survey is underway. All parents/carers 

were sent a link to the survey via email or SMS and 

reminder emails are currently being sent. Please respond to 

the survey as it is great feedback. 

 

STEM Congress 

We have two students who were successful in their 

application to attend the STEM congress at the 

Convention Centre today and tomorrow. It is an amazing 

opportunity for Macy and Jara-Lee.  

 

SAPSASA Athletics 

Twenty-six students attended the SAPSASA Athletics 

Carnival today. They had a great time representing our 

school in various events.  

 

We wish all the dads a HAPPY FATHERS’ DAY on Sunday. 

 

UPCOMING EVENTS 
 

WEEK 6 

Fri 30th August:  

Pupil Free Day 
 

WEEK 7 

Mon 3rd Sep: School Closure 

Wed 4th Sep: 04G Excursion 

Thurs 5th Sep:  

Combined Band Rehearsal 
 

WEEK 8 

Mon 9th Sep:  

Combined Band performing 

@ Festival Theatre (foyer)  

Wed 11th Sep: Charter 

Ambassador Excursion & 

Volleyball Carnival 

Thurs 12th Sep: Community 

morning tea from 9am 

Sat 14th Sep:  

Soccer Carnival at St Clair 
 

WEEK 9 

Mon 16th Sep: 01A Excursion 

& Governing Council Mtg 

Thurs 19th Sep:  

Choir @ Festival Theatre 

Fri 20th Sep: 01D Excursion 
 

WEEK 9 & 10 

18th – 25th Sep: Book Fair 
 

WEEK 10 

Tues 24 Sep: School Photos 

Wed 25th Sep: 04D Excursion 

Fri 27th Sep: Last Day of Term 

& 2pm Early Dismissal 

 

TERM 4 
WEEK 1: Term 4 starts 

Monday14th October 


